NUNAVUT WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT BOARD
Agenda: Regular Meeting No. RM 001-2013
Monday, March 11, 2013 (8:30 AM to 5:00 PM)
Anglican Parish Hall, Igaluit, Nunavut

No: ltem: Tab: Presenter: Time Limit
8:30 AM to 8:35 AM 1 |Call to Order / Opening Prayer A/Chairperson 5 minutes
8:35 Am to 8:40 AM 2 |Opening Remarks and Introductions A/Chairperson 5 minutes
8:40 AM to 8:50 AM 3 |Agenda: Review and Approval 1 |A/Chairperson 10 minutes
4 |Environment Canada (EC): Issues/Decisions EC Staff
8:50 AM to 9:10 AM a) Overabundance of Ross's Geese 2 20 minutes
5 |Fisheries and Oceans Canada (FOC): Issues/Decisions DFO Staff
9:10 AM to 9:25 AM a) Department of Fisheries & Oceans Update 3 15 minutes
9:25 AM to 9:35 AM b) Science Emerging Fisheries Program in Nunavut 4 10 minutes
c) COSEWIC Status Updates & SARA Listing Process for the Roundnose Grenadier,
9:35 AM to 9:50 AM Roughhead Grenadier, Atlantic Redfish, Deepwater Redfish and Northern Bottlenose 5 15 minutes
Whale
9:50 AM t0 10:20 AM d) Approval Qf the Integrgted Fishery Management Plan for Greenland Halibut NAFO 6 30 minutes
Subarea 0 Fishery (effective 2013)
BREAK 10:20 AM to 10:35 AM
6 |Department of Environment-GN (DOE-NU): Issues/Decisions DOENU Staff
10:35 AM to 11:05 AM a) Draft Management Plan for High Arctic Muskoxen of the Qikigtaaluk Region 7 30 minutes
11:05 AM to 11:25 AM b) The Qamanirjuaqg Mainland Migratory Barren-Ground Caribou Subpopulation Status | 8 20 minutes
11:25 AM to 11:45 AM ¢) The Beverly Mainland Migratory Barren-Ground Caribou Subpopulation Status 9 20 minutes
11:45 AM to 12:00 AM d) Dolphin and Union Caribou Herd 10 15 minutes
LUNCH BREAK 12:00 PM to 1:15 PM
1:15 PM to 1:25 PM e) Kivallig Ecological Land Classification Project Map Atlas 11 10 minutes

Nunavut Tunngavik Incorporated (NTI): Issues/Decisions No Submission




No: Item: Tab: Presenter: Time Limit
8 |Other Presentations
1:25 PM to 1:40 PM ?illr(;ur;nberland Sound Turbot Management Total Allowable Catch of 500t in winter 12 |Pangnirtung HTO |15 minutes
9 | NWMB Items: Issues/Decisions No Submission NWMB staff
1:40 PM to 1:45 PM 10 (Date and Location of Next Meeting-June 2013 13 |A/Chairperson 5 minutes
11 |Adjournment and Closing Prayer




